



CITY OF TACOMA
Public Works Engineering Division

ADDENDUM NO.1

DATE 10/9/2023

REVISIONS TO:

Request for Bids Specification No. PW23-0203F
Streets Initiative Package #37 Rebid

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS:

This addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to or delete from, the original specification documents for the above project. This addendum, as integrated with the original specification documents, shall form the specification documents. The noted revisions shall take precedence over previously issued specification documents and shall become part of this contract.

REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE:

The submittal deadline remains the same.

REVISIONS TO THE PROPOSAL PAGES:

Remove and replace **Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials into the Project** page in its entirety with **Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials into the Project** marked Addendum 1

Updated specification reference for tie-breaker for identical bids.

REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL PACKAGE:

Remove and replace **Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials into the Project** page in its entirety with **Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials into the Project** marked Addendum 1

Updated specification reference for tie-breaker for identical bids.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Question 1: Bid item R-34 Curb ramps bid items has 110 EA the plans do not show that many ramps. Is this supposed to be SY?

Answer 1: R-34 Curb ramps are per each. The Description of Work includes Work-Sites noted in Appendix B for locations of concrete panels and pedestrian curb ramps.

Question 2: Would you be able to provide the bid packets from the original bid? We are interested in the bid packets as well as the bid tab.

Answer 2: Bid packets from previous bids are available on our bid results page.
[Bid Results - City of Tacoma](#)

Question 3: On sheet C-2 , regarding S 46th Street I show construction note (11) is inside a 2" grind and over lay section. I have not seen that on any other sheet for this project. Is the construction note (11) in the wrong area? I see that there is removal of class 4 asphalt on both sides of the grind and overlay but no replacement. Please clarify.

Answer 3: No, note 11 is not in the wrong area, simply a different selection for placement of the note. When referring to the cross section shown on page 4 (RS-1) both the full depth replacement section, around new curb and gutter areas, is shown and the material thickness for the overlay section is shown. From this cross section the grind area shows 2" HMA replacement depth, the A4 removal area shows 4" HMA replacement depth in combination with the new curb and gutter. Note 11 also refers to SU-15A which is the City's typical plan for permanent restoration of asphalt streets.

NOTE: Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as indicated on the signature page. Vendors who have already submitted their bid/proposal may contact the Purchasing Division at 253-502-8468 and request return of their bid/proposal for acknowledgment and re-submittal. Or, a letter acknowledging receipt of this addendum may be submitted in an envelope marked Request for Bids Specification No. PW23-0021F Addendum No. 1. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in certain circumstances, for failure to appropriately acknowledge this addendum.

cc: Jon Kulju, Public Works Engineering

ADDENDUM 1

Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials into the Project

In compliance with a new law that went into effect January 1, 2016 (SHB1695), the Bidder shall propose below, the total percent of construction aggregate and concrete materials to be incorporated into the Project that are recycled materials. Calculated percentages must be within the amounts allowed in Section 9-03.21(1)E, Table on Maximum Allowable Percent (By Weight) of Recycled Material, of the Standard Specifications.

Proposed total percentage: _____ percent.

Note: Use of recycled materials is highly encouraged within the limits shown above, but does not constitute a Bidder Preference, and will not affect the determination of award, unless two or more lowest responsive Bid totals are exactly equal, in which case proposed recycling percentages will be used as a tie-breaker, per the APWA GSP in Section 1-03.1 of the Special Provisions. Regardless, the Bidder's stated proposed percentages will become a goal the Contractor should do its best to accomplish. Bidders will be required to report on recycled materials actually incorporated into the Project, in accordance with the APWA GSP in Section 1-06.6 of the Special Provisions.

Bidder: _____

Signature of Authorized Official: _____

Date: _____

Contractor's Name: _____

Specification Number: PW23-0203F

Streets Initiative Package #37 - Rebid